THE SPOTNICKS - LATAR (Songs)

NADJAS THEME

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cosma

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

MARIANNE MILP 1304

BoWinberg Gitarr (Quitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Bjérn Thelin | Bas (bass)
mandolin

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1979
1979
1979
1979

1979

1979

1979
1979
1981

1981
1982

1983
1985
1989
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992

1992
1992

1994
1997

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Japan
Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Japan

Tyskland
(Germany)

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)

Mariann Records
Mariann Records
Mariann Records

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

SweDisc
SweDisc

SweDisc

SweDisc

SweDisc

Mariann Records
Mariann Records
Vavan Media

Big Artist

Big Artist
Excellent
Jasrac-Aile

Hee Jee Records

Hee Jee Records

King Records
Polydor

Century

Mariann Records

MIK 1304
MILP 1304
MLPH 1236
2343 108

2344 138

3100 511

DS-6
SW25-6012
CS27-1007

SW 20-1
SW27-4005

MK 2068

MILP 1304
H25W 20104
Aile Disc GRN-60
GRN EX-3070
EX-3070
GRN-60

HJLC 4017

HJLR 4017

KICP 2307
841 781-2

CECC-00698
MK 1946

Insp (Rec): 1978

Alt titel:
Of Naja, Nadja Theme

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)
Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Saturday Night Music
The Spotnicks - Saturday Night Music
19 topphits

Spotlight On The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Indigo
The Spotnicks - Indigo

The Spotnicks - Nadjas Theme/Indigo
The Spotnicks - Nadjas Theme

The Spotnicks - Lonesome City
Sadness

Attention Swedisc Super

The Spotnicks - Lonesome City
Sadness

The Spotnicks - Greatest Hits Vol 1
The Spotnicks - Saturday Night Music
The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Special Collection
The Spotnicks - Karelia

The Spotnicks - Karelia

The Spotnicks - Special Collection
The Very Best Of The Spotnicks

The Very Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Suspicion
Here Are The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Best Selection
The Spotnicks - 20 Heta Latar

Utg (Rel): 1979 m:s 2:40
Naza Theme, Theme Of Nadja, Theme

LP

MC

Singel
LP
MC

LP
LP

MC

CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
MC
LP

CD
CD

CD
MC



1997 Sverige (Sweden) Mariann Records MLPCD 1946 The Spotnicks - 20 Heta Latar CD

1998 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 9801 The Spotnicks - Saturday Night Music CD

1998 Japan Victor VICP 60435 The Spotnicks - Karelia CD

2001 Japan King Records KICW 8570 The Best Of Nordic Guitar CD

2003 Japan King Records KICW 8687 The Best Of Nordic Guitar CD

2005 Japan King Records KICW 8786 The Best Of Nordic Guitar CD

2008 Japan Chronicle TECH 35155-6 The Spotnicks - The Premium Best 2xCD

Selection

2009 Ryssland (Russia) Higher Octave 22236-1/2 The Best World Instrumental Hits Vol 2xCD
Music 2

NAGISHA NO SINDBAD

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1978 Utg (Rel): 1979 m:s 2:20

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Aku/Tokura (japanskt arr) Alt titel:  (Sindbad On The Beach)

Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SW 25-6005

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Winstor Sound Studios,

Goran'Sam’  Kavwr (keyooard) Hjumakaregatan 35

(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

Samuelsson Bo Winb bostad och studio (B
”””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””” o Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Kenth Andersson  Bas (bass) Winberg's %ome and studio)
Stephan Moller Trummor (drums)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1978 Japan SweDisc CS25-1003 The Spotnicks - Pink Lady Super Hits MC
1979 Japan SweDisc SW25-6005 The Spotnicks - Pink Lady Super Hits LP
1992 Japan King Records KICP 2309 The Spotnicks - Japanska-Manxman CD
2002 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1013 The Spotnicks - Pink Lady Super CD

Hits/Space Fantasy



NAHMENLOS

Instrumental 1964

Insp (Rec): Utg (Rel): 1965 m:s 2:15

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Kovac Alt titel:  Namenlos

Forst utg pa (1strel):  SWEDISC SIX-P 6002

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Europafilms Ateljéer, Mariehall,
Bob Lander | Gitarr (uitar) Stockholm
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1963

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964
1965

1965

1965
1967
1970

1978

1980
1983
1983
1990
1991

1998

1999
2000
2001
2003
2008

Danmark
(Denmark)

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Japan
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Japan
Ungern (Hungary)

Sverige (Sweden)
Frankrike (France)
Japan
Japan

Japan

SweDisc
(licensierad av
Sonet)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Polydor
Polydor

SweDisc

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Pop)

Polydor
SweDisc

InterDisc
Polydor

SweDisc
Montax Music
SweDisc (Mill)
SweDisc
Vavan Media

Rock In Box
Records

Riverside Records
Magic Records
King Records
King Records

Chronicle

SIXP 6002

D 6305

D 6307

184 008
Hi-Fi 84 008

SIXP 6002

C 8001 (Twin-
pack)

P 104

SLPM 1267
SWLS 501
ILPS 138

184 008

SW25-6017
KMU 155

SWELP 417
SWECD 417
VMCP-1017

RIB CD 053

RRCD 2105
5274762
KICW 8570
KICW 8687
TECH 35155-6

The Spotnicks

Pop, Pop, Pop

The Spotnicks - In Berlin
The Spotnicks - In Berlin
The Spotnicks - In Berlin

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Berlin & At Home
In Gothenburg

Pop, Pop, Pop

Join The Spotnicks
The Spotnicks - Vol 1

Hey, Hey Listen, Here Is The
Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Berlin

Best Of The Spotnicks
The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Berlin
The Spotnicks - In Berlin

Spotnicks - In Tokyo/Join The
Spotnicks

Around The World With The
Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Rare Collection
The Spotnicks (vol 6)

The Best Of Nordic Guitar

The Best Of Nordic Guitar

The Spotnicks - The Premium Best
Selection

6-spars EP

Rullband
(reel tape)

Rullband
(reel tape)

LP
LP

6-spars EP

Rullband
(reel tape)

Rullband
(reel tape)

LP
LP
LP

LP

LP
MC
LP
CD
CD

CD

2xCD
CD
CD
CD
2xCD



NAS ONIH

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Winberg

Forst utg pa (1strel): MAGNUM MFLP 036
Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Ovriga instrument
(other instruments)

Arne Osterlindh Pedal steel
Nils Nordin Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1985 Nederlanderna Dureco Benelux
(Netherlands)

1985 Belgien (Belgium) Dureco Benelux

1986 Storbritannien Magnum Force
(Great Britain) Record

1986 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records

1986 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records

1987 Tyskland Commander
(Germany)

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records

1989 Frankrike (France) Caravage

1989 Frankrike (France) Caravage

1989 Frankrike (France) Caravage

1991 Japan Philips

2004 Japan Flamingo Music

33.146

33.146
MFLP 036

MIC 5036
MILL 5036
39004

D 121 854
D 221 854
H 321 439
H 321 854
66 720

76 720

96 720
PHCA 89

FM-1046

Insp (Rec): 1985 Utg (Rel): 1985 m:s 3:28

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A,
Billdal, Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - In Time MC
The Spotnicks - In Time LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - In Time LP
The Spotnicks - In Time MC
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD
The Spotnicks - In Time CD
The Spotnicks - Amapola LP
The Spotnicks - Amapola MC
The Spotnicks - Amapola CD
The Spotnicks - Instrumental CD
Monsters

The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie/In CD
The Middle Of Universe



NEW TOKAIDO LINE

Vokal (Todde Stoor + kér/choir: Insp (Rec): 1975 Utg (Rel): 1976 m:s 2:54
Mats Bjorklund)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Wiberg/Stoor
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2480 328

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Olympic Studios, Minchen, Tyskland
MatsBjorkund  Gitarr(guit)  Producent (producer) Wemer Schiler
Todde Stoor Gitarr (guitar) Tekniker (technician): Mal Luker
Peter Wiberg | Klaviatur (keyboard)

Frank Baum Pedal steel

Leif Paulsen | Bas (bass)

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1976 Osterrike (Austria) Polydor 2480 328 The Spotnicks - Feelings "12 LP
brandnew songs"
1976 Tyskland Polydor 2480 328 The Spotnicks - Feelings "12 LP
(Germany) brandnew songs"
1976 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 2480 328 The Spotnicks - Feelings "12 LP
brandnew songs"
1976 Tyskland Polydor 3194 328 The Spotnicks - Feelings MC
(Germany)
1976 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 146 The Spotnicks - Feelings MC
1976 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 310 The Spotnicks - Feelings LP
1978 Frankrike (France) Président D.A. 80122 (KVP  The Spotnicks - Feelings 2xLP
310, KVP 319)
1992 Japan King Records KICP 2310 The Spotnicks - Karelia, Rarities CD
1998 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 9802 The Spotnicks - Feelings "12 CD
brandnew songs"
2001 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 509 The Spotnicks - Feelings/Today CD

2010 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930863 The Spotnicks - Feelings CD



NEVER TRUST ROBOTS

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Bleck/Foxton
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2344 116

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg

Jean Claude
Charvier

Jean-Louis Bucchi

Gitarr (guitar)
Gitarr (guitar)

Synthesizer

Insp (Rec): 1978
Alt titel:

Utg (Rel): 1978 m:s 4:04
Don't Trust Robots

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Paris (inspelningsstudion okand),
Frankrike

Producent (producer) Daniel "Chrisophe”
Bevilacqua

The Spotnicks - Never Trust Robots

The Spotnicks - Never Trust Robots
The Spotnicks - Never Trust Robots

LP

MC
MC

o Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1978 Tyskland Polydor 2344 116
(Germany)

1978 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 3195 116

1978 Tyskland Polydor 3195 198
(Germany)

1978 Frankrike (France) Président PRE 10281

1978 Frankrike (France) Président PRE 150 009

320)

1978 Frankrike (France) Président PRE 2001
1978 Frankrike (France) Président PRE 30001
1978 Frankrike (France) Président PRE.K.3001
1978 Japan SweDisc CS25-1001
1978 Japan SweDisc SW25-6001
1979 Japan SweDisc SWP 1
1992 Japan King Records KICP 2306
1994 Ungern (Hungary) Rock in Box RIB CD 024

Records
1995 Ungern (Hungary) RING RMC1064
2002 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1013
2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930260
2004 Japan Magic Records VSCD 5224
2007 Frankrike (France) RDM Edition CD 100

(PRE 30001, KVP

2009 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 130

The Spotnicks - Never Trust Robots  LP

The Spotnicks - Never Trust 2XLP
Robots/Chart Toppers
The Spotnicks - Never Trust Singel

Robots/A World Of Spotnicks
The Spotnicks - Never Trust Robots  LP

The Spotnicks - Never Trust Robots MC

The Spotnicks - Space Fantasy MC
The Spotnicks - Space Fantasy LP
The Spotnicks - Never Trust Singel

Robots/A World Of Spotnicks
The Spotnicks - Old Clock At Home  CD

The Spotnicks - Space Party CD
The Spotnicks - Greatest Hits MC
The Spotnicks - Pink Lady Super CD
Hits/Space Fantasy

The Spotnicks - Never Trust CD
Robots/Chart Toppers Recorded 1978
The Spotnicks - Never Trust CD
Robots/Charttoppers

Space Fantasy CcD

Bo Winberg - My Own Favorites CD



NIGERO OJOSAN

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Aku/Tokura (japanskt arr)
Forst utg pa (1strel):  SWEDISC SW 25-6005

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)
Goran "Sam" Klaviatur (keyboard)
Samuelsson

Kenth Andersson  Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1978 Japan SweDisc CS25-1003
1979 Japan SweDisc SW25-6005
2002 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1013

Insp (Rec): 1978
Alt titel:

Utg (Rel): 1979 m:s 2:18
(Run Away, Lady)

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg
Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)
Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Pink Lady Super Hits MC
The Spotnicks - Pink Lady Super Hits LP

The Spotnicks - Pink Lady Super CD
Hits/Space Fantasy



NIGHTCAP

Instrumental (Bjérn Thelin)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Thelin

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

KARUSELL KALP 1012

Bjorn Thelin Gitarr (guitar)
BoWinberg | Bas(bass)
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1963

1963
1966

1966

1967
1972

1977

1982

1985

1986

1986

1989

1993

2000
2007

2013

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Sverige (Sweden)

Danmark
(Denmark)

Syd-Afrika (South
Africa)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Australien
(Australia)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Japan

Belgien (Belgium)
Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)
Belgien (Belgium)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Finland

Finland

Sverige (Sweden)

Japan

Frankrike (France)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

CNR (Karusell)
Karusell

Karusell
(licensierad av
Sonet)

Meteor Records
Oriole

W & G Records

Oriole

Victor - Globe

Discostar
Karusell

Karusell

Karussell

Polydor (Karusell)
SweDisc (Mill)
SweDisc (Mill)
Kaktus

Kaktus

SweDisc

King Records

Magic Records

Stylus

EL Cherry Red
Records

KALP 1012
KALP 1012/KALP
1012S

KALP 1012
MLP1053

PS 40 036/SPS
40 037
WG-B-1540

CB 1848

SJET 7300

LPT 35 050
(KALP 1012)

GP 5002/GPS
5002

KP 3010
3153 008

2484 088 (KALP
1012)

SWELP 404
SWEMC 404
KAKC 6

KAKLP 6
SWECD 404

KICP 2431

5256402
10P-TING 60.1

ACMEM250CD

Insp (Rec): 1962 Utg (Rel): 1962 m:s 2:15

Alt titel:  Night Cap
Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Oriole Recording Studio, New Bond
Street, London, England

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - Out A Space LP
The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Shy Ones - Carry Me Singel
Back/Nightcap

The Spotnicks - Out A Space LP
The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

Glada Paraden - The Spotnicks LP
The Spotnicks - 2 LP
The Spotnicks - In London MC
The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A MC
Space"

The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic Guitar 2xMC
Greats

The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic guitar 2xLP
greats

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A CcD
Space"

The Spotnicks/The Feenades - CD
Karelia, Rarities Vol 2

The Spotnicks - In Paris (vol 1) CD
Best of Oriole Records CD
The Spotnicks - In London "Out A CD

Space"



2014 Storbritannien Hallmark 715542 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A CD
(Great Britain) Space"

2017 Storbritannien Jasmine JASCD 971 The Spotnicks - Surfin' In Outer CD
(Great Britain) Space

2018 Storbritannien Not Now Music NOT 2CD 704 The Spotnicks - Guitars From Out-A  2xCD
(Great Britain) Space

2021 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931078 The Spotnicks - Rarities 1959/1982 CcD

2021 Storbritannien Not Now Music CATLP 218 The Spotnicks - Guitars From Out-A LP
(Great Britain) Space

NIGHTSHIFT

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1987 Utg (Rel): 1988 m:s 3:23

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Moberg
Forst utg pa (1strel):  MASTER DIGITAL 19 484

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

BoWinberg Gitarr (Quitar) Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Charles Falk Klaviatur (keyboard) Producent (producer) Lars "Lim" Moberg

Lars Moberg Gitarr (guitar)
Jan Guner Bas (bass)

Mans Trummor (drums)

Abrahamsson

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1980 Schweiz Drive MC 2030 The Spotnicks - Original MC
(Switzerland)

1987 Schweiz Drive 1030 The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch LP
(Switzerland)

1987 Schweiz Drive 3030 ADD The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch CD
(Switzerland)

1988 Tyskland Delta Music 19 484 The Spotnicks - Masters Of Guitar CD

(Germany)



NIKITA

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): John/Taupin
Forst utg pa (1strel): EUROPA 100423.9

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Charles Falk | Klaviatur (keyboard)
Lars Moberg Gitarr (guitar)
JanGuner  Bas(bass)
Mans Trummor (drums)
Abrahamsson

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1980 Schweiz Drive
(Switzerland)

1987 Schweiz Drive
(Switzerland)

1987 Schweiz Drive
(Switzerland)

1987 Tyskland Europa
(Germany)

1987 Tyskland Europa
(Germany)

1987 Tyskland Imtrat
(Germany)

1988 Tyskland Delta Music
(Germany)

1988 Tyskland Europa
(Germany)

1988 Tyskland Europa
(Germany)

1988 Schweiz Fortune
(Switzerland)

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line
(Netherlands)

1988 Tyskland Imtrat
(Germany)

1988 Tyskland Pilz Gold
(Germany)

1989 Tyskland Ariola Express
(Germany)

1989 Schweiz Star Sound
(Switzerland)

199? Tyskland Concorde
(Germany)

199? Tyskland Concorde
(Germany)

1990 Tyskland Vivo
(Germany)

1991 Schweiz Vivo
(Switzerland)

1993 Japan King Records

1999 Nederlanderna Digi Mode
(Netherlands)

MC 2030

1030

3030 ADD

100.423.9

510.463.7

IMT CD 100.052

19 484

100.447.6

903.106.5

4050

447.058-2

IMT 2 CD 200.

011
75309

295132

IMT 500.008

CS 21015

CS 21019

700.027/700.052

700.131

KICP 2432

GP 2040

Insp (Rec): 1987  Utg (Rel): 1988 m:s 4:41

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Producent (producer) Lars "Lim" Moberg

The Spotnicks - Original MC
The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch LP
The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch CD
The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue CD
The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue MC

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "16 CD
Guitarren Traummelodien"

The Spotnicks - Masters Of Guitar CD

Hit Sounds vol 2 CD
1963 - 1988 25 Jahre Musik CcD
Good Time Rock N Roll 2xCD

The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD

Best of world hits 2xCD

The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD

Star Festival N° 3 CD
Sixties - ECCO Edition Vol. 1 CD
Oldies But Goldies Volume Two 2xCD
World Star Portrait 2xCD
The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar MC
Sixties - ECCO Edition Vol. 1 MC

Bo Winberg & The Spotnicks - Today CD
The Spotnicks 2xCD



1999 Tyskland Digi Mode MCPS 20.4028-MI The Spotnicks - Millenium Collection 2xCD
(Germany)
2001 Storbritannien Retroscope RRCD 1722 The Spotnicks - Guitar Legends 2xCD
(Great Britain)
2004 Tyskland Digi Mode DP 21522 The Spotnicks - Amapola 2xCD
(Germany)
NO LA HAGAS SUFRIR
Vokal (Bob Lander & Peter Winsnes) Insp (Rec): 1967 Utg (Rel): 1967 m:s 2:26
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Mann/Weil
Forst utg pa (1strel):  SWEDISC SWELP C60
Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
BoWinberg Gitarr (uitar) Mexico City, Mexico
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) Oként vilken studio (Unknown which
tudi
PeforWinsnes  Klaviatur (keyooard) sl
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)
Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)
German Gonzales Trumpet
(ElKan)
Utgiven pa (Released on):
1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film C 8012 (Twin- The Spotnicks - In Tokyo & In Rullband
(Phono-Band) pack) Acapulco (reel tape)
1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film D 6314 The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico Rullband
(Phono-Band) (reel tape)
1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film P 143 The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico  Rullband
(Phono-Pop) (reel tape)
1967 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor 220 074 The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP
1967 Japan Polydor SLPM 1372 The Spotnicks - Blue Night train LP
1967 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP C 60 The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP
1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 137 The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP
1986 Sverige (Sweden) Triola TLP 6006 The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP
1992 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1023 The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico CD
1997 Ungern (Hungary) Rock in Box RIB CD 014 The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico CD
Records + Rarities
2000 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 106 The Spotnicks - Around The World/In CD

Acapulco



NO SUCH LUCK

Vokal (Juri Wiik +kor: Bo Winberg,
Arne Osterlindh &h Kenth
Andersson)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Harris
Forst utg pa (1strel):  MILL RECORDS MILL 5019

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Juri Wik G|tarr(gmtar) 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777
Peter Wiberg Klaviatur (keyboard)

Ame Osterlindh | Pedal steel

Kenth Andersson  Bas (bass)
Benkt Andersson ~ Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1983 Schweiz Astan LP 20109
(Switzerland)

1983 Schweiz Astan PD 20109
(Switzerland)

1983 Schweiz Astan U 40109
(Switzerland)

1983 Belgien (Belgium) CL Records CL 2009

1983 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MIC 5019

1983 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MILL 5019

1985 Storbritannien Magnum Force MFLP 032
(Great Britain) Record

1990 Schweiz Castle CLC 5011

(Switzerland)

Insp (Rec): 1983 Utg (Rel): 1983 m:s 3:37

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Tal & Ton studios, Kungsgatan 5,
Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Peter Wiberg
Tekniker (technician): Peter Wiberg

The Spotnicks - In The Middle Of LP
Universe

The Spotnicks - In The Middle Of LP
Universe

The Spotnicks - In The Middle OF MC
Universe

The Spotnicks - In The Middle Of LP
Universe

The Spotnicks - In The Middle Of MC
Universe

The Spotnicks - In The Middle Of LP
Universe

The Spotnicks - In The Middle Of LP
Universe

The Spotnicks - In The Middle Of CD
Universe



NO YAGA DAGA BLUES

Instrumental (Bjérn Thelin)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Thelin
KARUSELL KALP 1012

Insp (Rec): 1962 Utg (Rel): 1962 m:s 2:34

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Bjorn Thelin Gitarr (guitar) Oriole Recording Studio, New Bond
BoWinberg | Bas(bass) Street, London, England
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1962 Nederlanderna CNR (Karusell) KALP 1012 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
(Netherlands) Space"
1962 Sverige (Sweden) Karusell KALP 1012/KALP The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
10128 Space"
1962 Danmark Karusell KALP 1012 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
(Denmark) (licensierad av Space"
Sonet)
1962 Syd-Afrika (South  Meteor Records MLP1053 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Africa) Space"
1962 Storbritannien Oriole PS 40 036/SPS The Spotnicks - Out A Space LP
(Great Britain) 40 037
1962 Australien W & G Records WG-B-1540 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
(Australia) Space"
1963 Storbritannien Oriole CB 1844 The Spotnicks - No Yaga Daga Singel
(Great Britain) Blues/Valentina
1963 Japan Victor - Globe SJET 7300 The Spotnicks - Out A Space LP
1964 Sverige (Sweden) Juke Box JSEP 5523 Dark Eyes EP
1964 Frankrike (France) Président PRC 380 The Spotnicks - Vol 8 EP
1966 Belgien (Belgium) Discostar LPT 35050 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
(KALP 1012) Space"
1966 Sverige (Sweden) Karusell GP 5002/GPS Glada Paraden - The Spotnicks LP
5002
1966 Frankrike (France) Président PRC 560 The Spotnicks EP
1967 Sverige (Sweden) Karusell KP 3010 The Spotnicks - 2 LP
1972 Tyskland Karussell 3153 008 The Spotnicks - In London MC
(Germany)
1977 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor (Karusell) 2484 088 (KALP  The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
1012) Space"
1982 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWELP 404 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A LP
Space"
1985 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc (Mill) SWEMC 404 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A MC
Space"
1986 Finland Kaktus KAKC 6 The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic Guitar 2xMC
Greats
1986 Finland Kaktus KAKLP 6 The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic guitar 2xLP
greats
1989 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 404 The Spotnicks - In London "Out A CD
Space"
1993 Japan King Records KICP 2431 The Spotnicks/The Feenades - CD
Karelia, Rarities Vol 2
2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5256412 The Spotnicks (vol 2) CD



2013

2014

2017

2018

2018

2021

2023

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Frankrike (France)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Frankrike (France)

EL Cherry Red
Records
Hallmark
Jasmine
Magic Records
Not Now Music

Not Now Music

Magic Records

NOISE FROM THE ATTIC
Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Winberg/Andersson/Moller

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

ACMEM250CD

715542

JASCD 971

3931040

NOT 2CD 704

CATLP 218

3931201

POLYDOR 2002 088/2141 425

Bo Winberg
Peter Wiberg
Arne Osterlindh

Kenth Andersson
Stephan Mdller

Gitarr (guitar)
Klaviatur (keyboard)
Pedal steel

Bas (bass)
Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1981

1981

1981

1982

1982

1982

1982
1982
1992
1998

2000

2002

2009

Osterrike (Austria)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Tyskland

(Germany)

Japan
Japan
Japan

Sverige (Sweden)
Japan
Japan

Sverige (Sweden)

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Mill Records
Mill Records
Polydor

Polydor
Polydor
King Records

Palm Records
Flamingo Music

Flamingo Music

2002 088

2002 088

2141 425

MIC 5004

MILL 5004

2311 145

28MM 0183
35CM 0076
KICP 2308
PCD 9804

FM-1007

FM-1014

Riverside Records RRCD 130

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A
Space"

The Spotnicks - In London "Out A
Space"

The Spotnicks - Surfin' In Outer
Space

The Spotnicks - The Compléete
Président Tapes 1962/1964

The Spotnicks - Guitars From Out-A
Space

The Spotnicks - Guitars From Out-A
Space

The Spotnicks - The Complete
French EP mono versions + Bonus
tracks - 1962/1967"

Insp (Rec): 1981

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A,
Billdal, Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Guitars On 45/Noice
From The Attic

The Spotnicks - Guitars On 45/Noice
From The Attic

The Spotnicks - Guitars On 45/Noice
From The Attic

The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna
Play 'Amapola’ No More

The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna
Play "Amapola" No More

The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna
Play "Amapola" No More

Karelia - Spotnicks best -Karelia
Karelia - Spotnicks Best
The Spotnicks - Manchurian Beat

The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna
Play "Amapola" No More

The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna
Play "Amapola" No More

The Spotnicks - 20th Anniversary
Album

Bo Winberg - My Own Favorites

Utg (Rel): 1981

CD

CD

CD

2xCD

2xCD

LP

2xCD

m:s 3:54

Singel

Singel

Maxi-Singel

MC

LP

LP

LP
2xMC
CD
CD

CD

CD

CD



NORBERT

Instrumental (Mats Bjorklund, Insp (Rec): 1975 Utg (Rel): 1976 m:s 2:33
Todde Stoor & Peter Wiberg)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Daum
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2480 328

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Olympic Studios, Minchen, Tyskland

Mats Bjorklnd  Gitarr (guitr)  Producent (producer) Wemer Schiler
Todde Stoor Gitarr (guitar) Tekniker (technician): Mal Luker
Peter Wiberg | Klaviatur (keyboard)

Leif Paulsén Bas (bass)

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1976 Osterrike (Austria) Exlibris 64 833 Top Four (The Spotnicks - Rubettes - LP
Abba - Hollies)
1976 Tyskland Polydor 2121 279 The Spotnicks - Feelings/Norbert Singel
(Germany)
1976 Osterrike (Austria) Polydor 2480 328 The Spotnicks - Feelings "12 LP
brandnew songs"
1976 Tyskland Polydor 2480 328 The Spotnicks - Feelings "12 LP
(Germany) brandnew songs"
1976 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 2480 328 The Spotnicks - Feelings "12 LP
brandnew songs"
1976 Tyskland Polydor 3194 328 The Spotnicks - Feelings MC
(Germany)
1976 Tyskland Polydor 64 833 Top Four (The Spotnicks - Rubettes - LP
(Germany) Abba - Hollies)
1976 Tyskland Polydor 67 364 Top Four (The Spotnicks - Rubettes - MC
(Germany) Abba - Hollies)
1976 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 146 The Spotnicks - Feelings MC
1976 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 310 The Spotnicks - Feelings LP
1978 Frankrike (France) Président D.A. 80122 (KVP  The Spotnicks - Feelings 2xLP
310, KVP 319)
1998 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 9802 The Spotnicks - Feelings "12 CD
brandnew songs"
2001 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 509 The Spotnicks - Feelings/Today CD

2010 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930863 The Spotnicks - Feelings CD



NORWEGIAN WOOD

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lennon/McCartney
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2379 032

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Jurd Witk Gitarr (guitar)
Lennart Gitarr (guitar)

Hermansson

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1966 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor 2485 046

1966 Nederlanderna Polydor 3201 110
(Netherlands)

1970 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor 2482 162

1971 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor -

1971 Tyskland Polydor 3168 031
(Germany)

1971 Tyskland Polydor 3194 092
(Germany)

1971 Japan Pony 12PP7043

1972 Thailand (Inget 312139

skivmarke/no
label)

1972 Japan Canyon Y-1013

1972 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 2379 032

1972 Tyskland Polydor 2480 112
(Germany)

1972 Indien (India) Polydor 2480 112

1972 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor 2482 069

1972 Japan Pony MC 16 CPP 005

1973 Belgien (Belgium) Karussell 2495 074

1973 Nederlanderna Karussell 2495 074
(Netherlands)

1974 Japan Pony CF 2004

1975 Tyskland Polydor 2485 207
(Germany)

1975 Osterrike (Austria) Polydor 2485 207

1976 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor 2483 137

1976 Nederlanderna Polydor 3211 127
(Netherlands)

1977 Nederléanderna Polydor 2670 204 (2355

(Netherlands) 181, 2355 182)

Insp (Rec): 1971 Utg (Rel): 1972 m:s 2:43

Inspelningsplats (Recording location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg/Bernt
Andersson

Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg
The Atomic Spotnicks LP
The Atomic Spotnicks MC

Le Disque D'Or De The Spotnicks/De LP
Gouden Plaat Van The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Something Like STEREOS8
Country

The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
Country

The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
Country

The Spotnicks - Something Like STEREOS8
Country

Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP

Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP
Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP
Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP

Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP

The Spotnicks - Again LP
The Spotnicks - Last Space MC
Train/Karelia

The Spotnicks - Again LP
The Spotnicks - Again LP
The Spotnicks - Top Artist Series MC

Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP

Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP

Le Disque D'Or De The Spotnicks/De LP
Gouden Plaat Van The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks MC

Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks 2xLP
Vol 2



1977 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor 2670 204 (2355  Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks 2xLP
181, 2355 182) Vol 2

1978 Nederlanderna Polydor 2670 204 Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks 2xLP
(Netherlands)

1978 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor 2670 204 Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks 2xLP

1982 Tyskland Polydor 3201 281 The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
(Germany) Country

1985 Tyskland Karussell 816 292-4 The Spotnicks - Gitarren Hits Fir MC
(Germany) Unterwegs (+ Blonker)

1986 Tyskland Karussell 829 686-4 The Spotnicks - Bilitis MC
(Germany)

1991 Tyskland Polydor 825 450-2 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  CD
(Germany)

1993 Japan King Records KICP 2434 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  CD

2002 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 510 Spotnicks - Something Like CD

Country/Back In The Race

NOW IS THE TIME
Vokal (Peter Winsnes) Insp (Rec): 1967 Utg (Rel): 1968 m:s 2:33

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lander/Winsnes
Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWELP C63

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Recording location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Winstor Sound Studios,
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) Hjulmakaregatan 35

(Kopparslagaregatan), Goéteborg

Goran "Sam" Gitarr & klaviatur (guitar Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo

Samuels.son & ke.yboard) Winberg's home and studio)

Peter Winsnes | Klaviatur (keyboard) Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Magnus Hellsberg  Bas (bass) Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Utgiven pa (Released on):

1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film D 6316 The Spotnicks - In The Groove Rullband
(Phono-Band) (reel tape)
1968 Japan Polydor SLPM 1403/SMP  The Spotnicks - New Style LP
1403
1968 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP C 63 The Spotnicks - In The Groove LP
1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 153 The Spotnicks - In The Groove LP
1998 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 9813 The Spotnicks - In The Groove CD
2004 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 514 The Spotnicks - In The Groove/By CD

Request



